

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7425/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2007 in CRLM No. 9716/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption
from filing O.T.,stay,permission to file additional documents)

Date: 09/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sonal Jain,Adv.
Mr. Pravir Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. L.R. Khotana,Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. S. Rajappa has supplied copy of the counter
affidavit to the petitioner and states that they are going to fil
e
Vakalatanama today itself.

Office is directed to accept the same.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar