

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7425/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2007 in CRLM No. 9716/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2008

This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravir Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.
(Mentioned by)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter on 16.05.2008.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS