

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7425/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2007 in CRLM No. 9716/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption
from filing O.T.,stay,permission,permission to file additional documents,
permission to bring on record FIR No.309/08 dt. 8.8.08 and office report)

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sonal Jain,Adv.
Mr. Sachin Nagar,Adv.
Mr. Umesh Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Pravir Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar,Sr.Adv.
No.2 Mr. L.R.Khatana,Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

for State Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing the parties for some time the Court reserved
its orders in this matter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER